

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions desktop		£124.00	£124.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions desktop - follow up		£124.00	£124.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions full assessment exc. Meeting		£185.00	£185.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions full assessment exc. Meeting - follow up		£124.00	£124.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions full assessment incl meeting		£247.50	£247.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Householder Extensions full assessment inc. meeting - follow up		£185.00	£185.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	1 dwelling		£445.00	£445.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	1 dwelling - follow up		£370.00	£370.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	2-4 dwellings		£1,234.50	£1,234.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	2-4 dwellings - follow up		£864.00	£864.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	5-8 dwellings		£2,030.00	£2,030.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	5-8 dwelling - follow up		£1,480.00	£1,480.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	9-14 dwellings		£2,470.00	£2,470.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	9-14 dwellings - follow up		£1,850.00	£1,850.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	15-20 dwellings		£2,785.00	£2,785.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	15-20 dwellings - follow up		£1,980.00	£1,980.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	21-30 dwellings		£3,450.00	£3,450.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	21-30 dwellings - follow up		£2,662.00	£2,662.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	31-49 dwellings		£3,950.00	£3,950.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	31-49 dwellings - follow up		£3,100.00	£3,100.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	50-149 dwellings		£6,200.00	£6,200.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	50-149 dwellings - follow up		£3,700.00	£3,700.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	150+ dwellings (plus £1,260 per additional meeting)		£0.00	£0.00	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Up to 100sqm		£247.00	£247.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Up to 100sqm - follow up		£142.00	£142.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	101-249sqm		£370.00	£370.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	101-249sqm - follow up		£310.00	£310.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	250-499 sqm		£860.00	£860.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	250-499sqm - follow up		£555.00	£555.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	500- 999 sqm		£1,360.00	£1,360.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	500-999 sqm - follow up		£860.00	£860.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	1000-2000sqm		£1,850.00	£1,850.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	1000-2000sqm - follow up		£1,360.00	£1,360.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	2001-5000sqm		£3,950.00	£3,950.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	2001-5000sqm - follow up		£2,475.00	£2,475.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	5001-9999sqm		£6,200.00	£6,200.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	5001-9999sqm - follow up		£3,700.00	£3,700.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	10,000+ sq.m (£980.00 per additional meeting)		£0.00	£0.00	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Other services - change of use of land and buildings		£800.00	£800.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Trees and landscaping		£235.00	£235.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Works to TPO trees/Conservation		£235.00	£235.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Advertisements		£160.00	£160.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Non-material amendments		£160.00	£160.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Approval of details / clearance of planning conditions			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Variation of conditions			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Extensions / Alterations to listed buildings			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Local Community Group		£160.00	£160.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Telecoms		£680.00	£680.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Pre-application Advice – Minerals & Waste			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Specialist Advice			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Requests for confirmation of compliance with an Enforcement Notice, Breach of Condition Notice or similar Notice		£430.00	£430.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Planning History Search			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Planning Decision Notice		£22.25	£22.25	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Administration fee - planning application validation			£0.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Discharge of obligations		£247.50	£247.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Planning & Building Control - Development Management Pre-Application Fees	Dropped kerb		£99.00	£99.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Licences – Section 50 (Private Apparatus), Section 142 (Verge Maintenance), Section 176 (Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), Section 179 (Build Under Highway Support Structure)	Technical Fee	£ 510.00 min	£ 510.00 min	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 - and then the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Licences – Section 50 (Private Apparatus), Section 142 (Verge Maintenance), Section 176 (Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), Section 179 (Build Under Highway Support Structure)	Admin Fee	£158.00	£165.00	5.00%	4.4%		Statutory Discretionary	s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 - and then the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Licences – Section 50 (Private Apparatus), Section 142 (Verge Maintenance), Section 176 (Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), Section 179 (Build Under Highway Support Structure)	Annual fee	£306.00 min	£306.00 min	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 - and then the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Occupation of the Highway (For storage/machinery/etc to aid private construction off the public highway)	Technical/ Admin/ Inspection/ Legal Fees	£250.00-£800.00 (Per month)	£250.00-£800.00 (Per month)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 9, Street Works (Charges for Unreasonably Prolonged Occupation of the Highway) (England) Regulations 2009/303	
RHE	Highways Development	Section 116/117 - Stopping up of the Highway	Technical/Admin/Inspection/Legal & Court Fees (Fee Non-Refundable regardless of Magistrates outcome)	£5,255.00	£5,520.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 117 Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Fees – Section 38/278 Agreements and Minor Highway Works Agreement	Inspection (Highway Works)	13% of works cost (£2,000 min)	13% of works cost (£2,000 min)	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Fees – Section 38/278 Agreements and Minor Highway Works Agreement	Inspection (Statutory Prescribed Undertakers) - 90% Refunded on issue of CoPC with final 10% refunded on issue of CoFC	2-5% value of works	2-5% value of works	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Fees – Section 38/278 Agreements and Minor Highway Works Agreement	Safety Audit Review	£632.00-£2,095.00	£632.00-£2,095.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Developer Fees – Section 38/278 Agreements and Minor Highway Works Agreement	Approval of TM Plans	£210-£2090	£210-£2090	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commutated Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per soak away	£4,700.00	£4,935.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commutated Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Unit Soakaway - Non Standard or over 3m dia	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commutated Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Unit Catchpit	£352.00	£369.60	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Unit Swales/Balancing Pond/SuDs Systems	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Petrol/Oil Interceptor - Per Unit	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Flow Control Device - Per Unit	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per m2 of Cycleway or segregated footway/cycleway	£70.50	£74.10	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per m2 of Anti-Skid	£352.00	£369.60	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per m2 of Block Paving - Conventional	£205.00	£215.30	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per m2 of Permeable Block Paving	£228.00	£239.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per m2 of High PSV PMB Carriageway +£15m2 over C/way	£212.00	£222.60	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per controlled crossing unit (Headed Pole)	£11,730.00	£12,316.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per traffic signal unit (Headed Pole)	£17,595.00	£18,474.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Traffic Signal Pole - Extra Height + £ per pole	£1,175.00	£1,236.00	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Traffic Signal Pole - Cantilever +£ per pole	£3,525.00	£3,708.00	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Pole -Zebra Crossing - (Including floodlight & belisha beacon)	£6,900.00	£7,245.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Street Lighting column	£2,350.00	£2,467.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Unit - Non-Illuminated sign/Traffic Bollards	£352.00	£369.60	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Per Unit - CCTV Cameras	£11,730.00	£12,316.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Variable message sign	£5,865.00	£6,158.30	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Bollards - Metal	£330.00	£346.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Bollards - Timber	£530.00	£556.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Bins - (Depending on design, location & collection frequency)	£1,025.00-£5,100.00	£1,025.00-£5,100.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Bus stops - with shelter (depending on size & design)	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Bus stops - without shelter with RTPI flag	£880.00	£924.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	-Structures (bridges/retaining walls/etc)	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	AQ real time monitoring equipment (highway cabinet)	£29,250.00	£30,712.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	AQ Sensor (lamp post mounted)	£6,450.00	£6,772.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Ultra rapid charger (125kW) and bay	£29,250.00	£30,712.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	-Rapid charger (50kW - 125 kW) and bay	£20,500.00	£21,525.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Fast charger (7kW - 22kW) and bay	£11,750.00	£12,337.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	On-Street resident lamp post EV charger	£9,400.00	£9,870.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	EV car club bay and EVCP (per space)	£16,500.00	£17,325.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways Development	Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 Agreement and Minor Highway Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR LIFE	Cycle parking/Sheffield stands (per space)	£235.00	£246.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 38/278, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Basic Search LLC1 & Con 29R		£132.00	£138.20	5.00%	4.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Land Charges - B126	LLCI	£34.00	£35.70	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Land Charges - B126	CON29 searches (Incur VAT)	£132.40	£139.10	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Land Charges- B126	Additional CON 29 Questions (£12/question)	£13.50	£14.20	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Any additional enquiry (each)		£22.50	£23.70	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Extra parcels of land (each)		£17.00	£17.90	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Extra parcels of land (each) LLC1		£5.60	£5.80	5.00%	3.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Inspection of land chargers register				5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Copy of the Register		£1.10	£1.10	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	1st Address	£158.00	£165.80	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	2-5th Address	£306.00	£321.30	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	6-10th Address	£357.00	£374.90	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Per additional Address	£25.50	£26.80	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	New Street	£408.00	£428.40	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Per additional Street	£102.00	£107.10	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	New Street from pre approved list	£255.00	£267.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Alter an existing address 1-5 Properties	£1,020.00	£1,071.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Alter an existing address 6-10 Properties	£1,275.00	£1,338.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Alter an existing address 11-25 Properties	£1,530.00	£1,606.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Alter an existing address 26+ Properties	£2,550.00	£2,677.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
RHE	Local Land Charges	Street Naming and numbering	Allotment C	£5.91	£6.20	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement Clauses Act 1847	
Adults	Social Care	Deferred Payment Arrangement	Other LA (set up)	£800.00	£830.30	3.79%	3.8%		Statutory Discretionary	s.14, Care Act 2014	
Adults	Social Care	Deferred Payment Arrangement	Other LA (annual admin fee) (New fee)	£300.00	£311.40	3.80%	3.8%		Statutory Discretionary	s.14, Care Act 2014	
Adults	Social Care	Deferred Payment Interest	Other LA	4.25%	4.75%	N/A	11.8%		Set by OBR	s.14, Care Act 2014	Set by OBR
Children's	Libraries	Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks)	Book (incl those with CD Rom)	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks)	Audio books	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks)	Children's audio books	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks)	E books (incl E audio)	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Reservations and Requests	Adults books (If in stock)	£0.50	£0.60	5.00%	20.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Reservations and Requests	Children's books (under 14) If in stock - 2 books per visit (25p each for more)	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Reservations and Requests	Per Book From interlibrary loan scheme (SELMS) (Adult and Children's Books)	£4.00	£4.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Reservations and Requests	E books and E audio	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Overdue Charges	Adult Books (Per day the library is open, capped at £5 per item)	£0.20	£0.30	5.00%	50.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Overdue Charges	Children's books (14+) (Per day the library is open, capped at £1.50 per item)	£0.10	£0.20	5.00%	100.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Overdue Charges	Children's books (under 14)	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Overdue Charges	Children's books on adult cards (Per day the library is open, capped at £0.50 per item)	£0.20	£0.30	5.00%	50.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Lost and Damaged	Books in print per item (all books)	Full cost	Full cost	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Lost and Damaged	Books out of print per item	Full cost	Full cost	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Lost and Damaged	Audio books per item	Full cost	Full cost	N/A	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Lost and Damaged	Readers Cards - Adults per item	£3.00	£3.20	5.00%	6.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Lost and Damaged	Readers Cards - Children (under 15) per card	Free	Free	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Photocopying (per sheet)	A4	£0.10	£0.20	5.00%	100.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
Children's	Libraries	Photocopying (per sheet)	A3	£0.20	£0.30	5.00%	50.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Photocopying (per sheet)	Colour A4	£1.00	£1.10	5.00%	10.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Photocopying (per sheet)	Colour A3	£1.50	£1.60	5.00%	6.7%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Computer Print Outs (per sheet)	Black and white A4	£0.30	£0.40	5.00%	33.3%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Computer Print Outs (per sheet)	Black and white A3	£0.50	£0.60	5.00%	20.0%	Yes	Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	
Children's	Libraries	Computer Print Outs (per sheet)	Colour A4	£0.50	£1.00	100.00%	100.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	To move towards full-cost recovery and benchmarking other providers.
Children's	Libraries	Computer Print Outs (per sheet)	Colour A3	£0.50	£1.50	200.00%	200.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 1991/2712	To move towards full-cost recovery and benchmarking other providers.
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Notice	Per Person	£42.00	£42.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Notice	Per Person (non EU National)	£57.00	£57.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Superintendent Registrar (Other Venues)	Weekdays	£576.00	£604.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Superintendent Registrar (Other Venues)	Saturdays	£666.80	£700.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Superintendent Registrar (Other Venues)	Sundays	£872.50	£916.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Notice Admin fee per notice	Out of hours admin fee evenings and Saturdays	£35.00	£40.25	15.00%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Rescheduling Fee		£35.00	£40.25	15.00%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	The Elizabeth Room	Mon - Thurs	£215.00	£247.25	15.00%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	The Elizabeth Room	Fridays	£249.00	£286.35	15.00%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	The Elizabeth Room	Weekday Evening	£373.00	£410.30	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	The Elizabeth Room	Saturday	£373.00	£410.30	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	The Elizabeth Room	Sunday	£623.00	£654.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Weddings and Civil Partnerships	Religious Buildings		£104.00	£109.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary		
Law and Governance	Citizenship Ceremony	Individual - midweek		£147.40	£161.70	9.70%	9.7%		Discretionary	Schedule 1, Paragraph 9 of The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Citizenship Ceremony	Individual - Saturday		£203.50	£223.85	10.00%	10.0%		Discretionary	Schedule 1, Paragraph 9 of The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Renewal of Marriage Vows / Baby naming ceremonies		Weekdays	£217.00	£238.70	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.93 Local Government Act 2003	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Renewal of Marriage Vows / Baby naming ceremonies		Saturday	£339.00	£372.90	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.93 Local Government Act 2003	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Renewal of Marriage Vows / Baby naming ceremonies		Sunday	£623.00	£654.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.93 Local Government Act 2003	
Law and Governance	Approved Premises Licence	5 years		£3,566.00	£4,100.00	14.97%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 12 - Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Approved Premises) Regulations 2005	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Approved Premises Licence	Renewal		£2,596.00	£2,985.40	15.00%	15.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 12 - Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Approved Premises) Regulations 2005	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Certificates	Births, Deaths and Marriages	On day of registration	£12.50	£12.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Births, Deaths and Marriages	From current registers after the date	£12.50	£12.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Births, Deaths and Marriages	From completed registers	£12.50	£12.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Civil Partnerships	On day of registration	£12.50	£12.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Civil Partnerships	After day of registration	£12.50	£12.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Posted certificates -extra cost		£3.00	£3.30	10.00%	10.0%		Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	Benchmarked against neighbouring Councils
Law and Governance	Certificates	Premium Service	Within 24 hours	£38.50	£40.50	5.00%	5.2%		Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
Law and Governance	Certificates	Family personal history search	For 6 hours	£18.00	£18.90	5.00%	5.0%		Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Allotments	Allotments	Various Allotment Fees						Refer to new Fees approved at November Cabinet Report	s10 Allotments Act 1950	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
Public Protection	Mandatory Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation	Initial Fee for 5 bedrooms or less	PART A	£525.00	£551.30	5.01%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004	
Public Protection	Mandatory Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation	Initial Fee for 5 bedrooms or less	PART B	£440.00	£535.00	21.59%	21.6%		Statutory Discretionary	s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004	Proposed Part B fee element increase by 21.59% to reflect revised HMO waste conditions which require greater compliance and enforcement activity. S.67(3) Housing Act allows for full cost recovery.
Public Protection	Mandatory Licensing of Houses in Multiple Occupation	For houses that have over 6 rooms:	Additional Charge	£35.00	£36.80	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Immigration Inspection Fees		£134.69	£139.90	3.87%	3.9%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Environmental Crime	Fixed Penalty - Duty of Care - transfer of waste	£600.00 (£400.00 if paid within 10 days)	£600.00 (£400.00 if paid within 10 days)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S34ZA Environmental Protection Act 1990	Already at statutory maximum
Public Protection	Enforcement	Environmental Crime	Fixed Penalty - Waste Deposit (fly tipping)	£1,000.00 (£500.00 if paid within 10 days)	£1,000.00 (£500.00 if paid within 10 days)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S33ZA Environmental Protection Act 1990	Already at statutory maximum
Public Protection	Enforcement	Environmental Crime	Fixed Penalty - Littering	£150.00 (£100.00 if paid within 10 days)	£157.50 (£100.00 if paid within 10 days)	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S88 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Environmental Crime	Fixed Penalty - Distributed of printed material on designated land	£100.00	£100.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Para 7, Schedule 3A Environmental Protection Act 1990	Already at statutory maximum
Public Protection	Enforcement	Environmental Crime	Fixed Penalty - Failure to comply with waste receptables notice	£100.00 (£60.00 if paid within 10 days)	£100.00 (£60.00 if paid within 10 days)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S.46C Environmental Protection Act 1990	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Vehicles	Fixed Penalty - Abandoning a vehicle	£200.00 (£120.00 if paid within 10 days)	£200.00 (£120.00 if paid within 10 days)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	S.2A Refuse Disposal (Amenity) Act 1978	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Vehicles	Fixed Penalty - Exposing vehicles for sale on a road	£100.00 (£60.00 if paid within 10 days)	£100.00 (£60.00 if paid within 10 days)	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	s.3 Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005	
Public Protection	Enforcement	Stray Dogs	In office hours	£75.00	£75.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990	Act only allows for cost recovery
Public Protection	Enforcement	Stray Dogs	Outside of office hours and weekends	£160.00	£160.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990	Act only allows for cost recovery
Public Protection	Enforcement	Stray Dogs	Daily kennelling charge	£25.00	£25.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990	Act only allows for cost recovery
Public Protection	Enforcement	Stray Dogs	Statutory fine	£25.00	£25.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
Public Protection	Trading Standards	Primary Authority Partnership Scheme		£98.00	£102.90	5.00%	5.0%		Discretionary	Section 27A, Regulatory Enforcement and Sanctions Act 2008	
Public Protection	Public Protection/ Food Safety	Export Certificates	Per certificate	£134.00	£134.00	0.00%	0.0%		Discretionary		An increase may lead to a loss of custom to alternative providers.
Public Protection	Public Protection/ Food Safety	Paid for business support advice / regulation	As and when hourly rate pro rata	£96.00	£100.80	5.00%	5.0%		Discretionary		
Public Protection	Public Protection/ Food Safety	Food Hygiene Rating Rescore visits	Commercial charge for retesting if firm requests after initial visit	£250.00	£250.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Food Standards Act 1989	An increase may lead to a loss of custom to alternative providers.
Public Protection	Public Protection/ Food Safety	Organic Import Certificate	Per certificate	£134.00	£134.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Reg 15, Organic Products Regulations 2009	
Public Protection	Public Protection/ Food Safety	Provision of Safer Food, Better Business (SFBB ) pack	Advice and guidance for food businesses, per pack, print and postage	£25.00	£25.00	0.00%	0.0%		Discretionary		
Chief Execs O	Blue Badge Approved Applications	Blue Badge Approved Applications	Charge for blue badges for disabled parking that last 3 years	£10.00	£10.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 6(1) -Disabled Persons(Badges for Motor Vehicles)(England)Regulations 2000	
RHE	Environment	Environment Searches	Environmental Reports prepared for clients	£260.00	£260.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment	Environment Permitting	Standard process application	£1,650.00	£1,650.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment	4.5% on set Fees	PVRI, Dry Cleaners Application Fee	£155.00	£155.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Environment	4.5% on set Fees	Vrs and other reduced Fee Activities	£362.00	£362.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		LA-IPPC (PART A2) charges for 2017/18	£3,363.00	£3,363.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		Annual Subsistence Charge (Standard process low risk)	£772.00	£772.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		Annual Subsistence Charge (Standard process medium risk)	£1,161.00	£1,161.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		Annual Subsistence Charge (Standard process high risk)	£1,747.00	£1,747.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		PVRI, Dry Cleaners L/M/H Subsistence Charge	£79.00/ £158.00/ £237.00	£79.00/ £158.00/ £237.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		PVR 1 & 11 combined L/M/H Subsistence Charge	£113.00/ £226.00/ £341.00	£113.00/ £226.00/ £341.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Environment		Vrs and other reduced Fee Activities Subsistence Charge	£228.00/ £365.00/ £548.00	£228.00/ £365.00/ £548.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016	
RHE	Sports Pitches	Adult Football	Single game	£88.10	£105.80	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Youth Football	Single game	£51.20	£61.50	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Single game/midweek - per hour	£21.70	£26.10	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Mid week block booking 10 games - per hour	£16.30	£19.60	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Single/weekend per match	£64.90	£77.90	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Weekend block booking 10 games - per match	£48.70	£58.50	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Single/weekend with changing room - per match	£108.20	£129.90	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Grass Pitch	Weekend with changing room block booking 10 games - per match	£81.20	£97.50	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Non Turf	Single game/midweek	£16.30	£19.60	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Non Turf	Single/weekend	£48.70	£58.50	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Sports Pitches	Cricket Non Turf	Single/weekend with changing room	£81.20	£97.50	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Main Hall	£56.40	£67.70	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£61.90	£74.30	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Rooms 1 & 2	£38.10	£45.80	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Rooms 1 & 2 - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£41.10	£49.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Rooms 2 & 3	£38.10	£45.80	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Rooms 2 & 3 - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£41.10	£49.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Room 1 or 2 or 3	£24.10	£29.00	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Room 1 or 2 or 3 - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£28.30	£34.00	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Room 4	£20.60	£24.80	20.00%	20.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Main Hall AV Equipment (Screen, Projector & Sound)	£59.50	£71.40	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Chalvey Centre	Main Hall Projector & Wide Screen	£29.80	£35.80	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Main Hall	£46.40	£55.70	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Main Hall Weddings & Parties	£61.90	£74.30	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Room 1	£38.10	£45.80	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Room 1 - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£41.10	£49.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Room 2	£20.60	£24.80	20.00%	20.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Britwell Centre	Commercial Kitchen	£35.70	£42.90	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Main Hall	£44.30	£53.20	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£59.10	£71.00	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Small Hall	£20.50	£24.60	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Small Hall - Weddings and Parties (until 11pm)	£25.60	£30.80	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Meeting Room 1 and 2	£12.50	£15.00	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Langley Pavilion	Office	£11.90	£14.30	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Cippenham Centre	Main Hall	£53.90	£64.70	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Cippenham Centre	Main Hall -Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£59.10	£71.00	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Weekes Drive	Main Hall	£48.60	£58.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Weekes Drive	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 11pm)	£59.10	£71.00	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Weekes Drive	Small Hall	£20.50	£24.60	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Weekes Drive	Small Hall - Weddings and Parties (until 11pm)	£25.60	£30.80	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Upton Lea Centre	Main Hall	£44.30	£53.20	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Upton Lea Centre	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties	£59.10	£71.00	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Upton Lea Centre	Small Hall	£20.50	£24.60	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Upton Lea Centre	Small Hall - Weddings and Parties	£25.60	£30.80	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Upton Lea Centre	Meeting Room 2	£12.50	£15.00	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Westfield Centre	Main Hall	£22.80	£27.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Westfield Centre	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties	£27.30	£32.80	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Westfield Centre	Meeting Room 1	£9.90	£11.90	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Westfield Centre	Kitchen	£6.30	£7.60	20.00%	20.6%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Centre	Main Hall	£34.70	£41.70	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Centre	Main Hall - Weddings & Parties	£39.80	£47.80	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Centre	Meeting Room 1	£11.90	£14.30	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Centre	Outdoor Hardcourt Area	£19.40	£23.30	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Centre	Kitchen	£6.30	£7.60	20.00%	20.6%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Pavilion	Small Hall	£27.36	£32.86	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Manor Park Pavilion	Small Hall - Weddings & Parties	£32.77	£39.37	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Gallery	£20.60	£24.80	20.00%	20.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Meeting Room 4- GF	£10.30	£12.40	20.00%	20.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Green Room	£13.70	£16.50	20.00%	20.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	The Venue	£70.20	£84.30	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Combined (The Venue and Green Room)	£77.10	£92.60	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	IT Suite (Room 3) using equipment- First Floor	£27.40	£32.90	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	IT Suite (Room 3) not using equipment- First Floor	£24.10	£29.00	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Meeting Room 1 or 2	£24.10	£29.00	20.00%	20.3%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Meeting Room 1 & 2 combined package	£41.10	£49.40	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Cafe hire as part of event - only to serve food and drink	£11.90	£14.30	20.00%	20.2%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	The Curve	Cafe hire as part of event - to sell food and drink	£17.40	£20.90	20.00%	20.1%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Smart Board, Laptop and projector	£22.66	£27.16	20.00%	19.9%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Flip chart & Stand	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Projector	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Laptop	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Smartboard	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Main Hall Projector & Wide Screen	£28.33	£33.93	20.00%	19.8%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Stage Delivery	£90.75	£108.85	20.00%	19.9%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Stage set up	£22.66	£27.16	20.00%	19.9%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Storage per square metre	£3.40	£4.10	20.00%	20.6%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Teas, Coffees & Biscuits (per person)	£1.58	£1.88	20.00%	19.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Lecton	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	AV equipment	£56.65	£67.95	20.00%	19.9%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Kitchen	£11.33	£13.53	20.00%	19.4%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Standard charges across our assets	Car Park Space	£5.50	£6.60	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Council Chambers - Hourly Rate	£178.50	£214.20	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Council Chambers - Half Day Rate - Up to 4 hours 10% discount on hourly rate & includes use of all equipment	£623.70	£748.50	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Council Chambers - Full Day Rate Up to 7 hours 10% discount on hourly rate & includes use of all equipment	£1,091.50	£1,309.80	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Combined Package - Council Chambers & ground floor large open area for canapes	£225.80	£271.00	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Combined Package - Half Day Rate - Up to 4 hours 10% discount on hourly rate & includes use of all equipment	£812.70	£975.30	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
RHE	Facilities Management - Hire of Venues/ Premises	Observatory house - Council Chambers	Combined Package - Full Day Rate Up to 7 hours 10% discount on hourly rate & includes use of all equipment	£1,421.70	£1,706.10	20.00%	20.0%		Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	Bringing in line with benchmark
Children's	Children's Centres	Childcare Fees	Hourly rate- Under 2	£7.47	£7.69	2.90%	2.9%		Discretionary	s1, Localism Act 2011	
Children's	Children's Centres	Childcare Fees	Hourly rate- 2 year olds	£6.77	£6.97	3.00%	3.0%		Discretionary	s1, Localism Act 2011	
Children's	Children's Centres	Childcare Fees	Hourly rate- 3 & 4 year olds	£6.07	£6.26	3.10%	3.1%		Discretionary	s1, Localism Act 2011	
Children's	Children's Centres	Childcare Fees	Hourly rate- over 5	£5.13	£5.28	2.90%	2.9%		Discretionary	s1, Localism Act 2011	
Corporate Resources	Revenues and Welfare Services	Council Tax Summons		£83.45	£90.50	8.45%	8.4%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 34(7) of the Council Tax (Administration & Enforcement) Regulations 1992 (SI 1992 613)	Court fees have not been updated in several years where costs have increased with inflation.
Corporate Resources	Revenues and Welfare Services	Council Tax Summons (Magistrates)		£0.50	£0.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 34(7) of the Council Tax (Administration & Enforcement) Regulations 1992 (SI 1992 613)	
Corporate Resources	Revenues and Welfare Services	Council Tax Liability Order		£61.00	£61.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 34(7) of the Council Tax (Administration & Enforcement) Regulations 1992 (SI 1992 613)	
Corporate Resources	Revenues and Welfare Services	Business Rates & BIDS Summons		£97.00	£99.40	2.58%	2.5%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 12(6) of the Non Domestic Rating (Collection and Enforcement) (Local Lists) Regulations 1989 (SI 1989 1058)	
Corporate Resources	Revenues and Welfare Services	Business Rates & BIDS Summons (Magistrates)		£0.50	£0.50	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 12(6) of the Non Domestic Rating (Collection and Enforcement) (Local Lists) Regulations 1989 (SI 1989 1058)	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
Corporate Res	Revenues and Welfare Services	Business Rates & BIDS Liability Order		£82.00	£82.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 12(6) of the Non Domestic Rating (Collection and Enforcement) (Local Lists) Regulations 1989 (SI 1989 1058)	
RHE	Permits	Fixed Penalty Notices	Discount rate (21 days)	£80.00	£80.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) (England) Regulations 2007	
RHE	Permits	Fixed Penalty Notices	Without Discount	£120.00	£120.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) (England) Regulations 2007	
RHE	Permits	Fixed Penalty Notices	Permit Applications	£35.00-£95.00	£35.00-£95.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) (England) Regulations 2007	
RHE	Permits	Road Closures (TTROs)		£2,250.00	£2,362.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 4, Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads	Commercial (3 months)	£0.00	£0.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 0 to two months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£607.00	£637.40	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 0 to two months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£2,976.00	£3,124.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 2 to 4 months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£1,070.00	£1,123.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 2 to 4 months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£3,310.00	£3,475.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 4 to 6 months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£1,523.00	£1,599.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MINOR Roads - 4 to 6 months	Commercial (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£3,758.00	£3,945.90	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads	Domestic (3 months)			5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 0 to two months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£1,213.00	£1,273.70	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 0 to two months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£5,958.00	£6,255.90	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 2 to 4 months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£2,087.00	£2,191.40	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 2 to 4 months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£6,563.00	£6,891.20	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 4 to 6 months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road less than 50m2	£3,027.00	£3,178.40	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - MAJOR Roads - 4 to 6 months	Domestic (3 months) - Minor road more than 50m2	£7,457.00	£7,829.90	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1	
RHE	Permits	Section 74 over-run	Per Road Category Per Day	£107.00 to £2,670.00	£107.00 to £2,670.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 9 of the Street Works (Charges for Unreasonably Prolonged Occupation of the Highway) (England) Regulations 2009.	
RHE	Permits	Sample Inspections	Per Inspection	£50.00	£50.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Regulation 3, Street Works (Inspection Fees) (England) Regulations 2002	
RHE	Permits	Sample Inspections	Per Defect	£50.00	£50.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Section 75, New Road and Street Works Act 1991 and NRSWA 1991 Code of Practice for Inspections	
RHE	Permits	Sample Inspections	Coring (per core)	£130.00	£130.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	Section 75, New Road and Street Works Act 1991 and NRSWA 1991 Code of Practice for Inspections	
RHE	Permits	Section 50 Licence Fee (street works)	Per Licence - Another £300 per extra 200 metres	£650.00	£682.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, Schedule 3 s50	
RHE	Permits	Section 50, annual fee from Highways Development	Annual fee	£350.00	£367.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, Schedule 3 s50	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals	Mon - Friday 8am - 4pm	£390.00	£409.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals	Mon - Friday 5pm - 7am	£600.00	£630.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals	Sat & Sun & BH	£790.00	£829.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals/ stop and Go (other works excluding Utility)	all times	£230.00	£241.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals compliance (Mon -fir 9am -5pm)	None compliance - local authority time (max 2 hours)	£150.00	£157.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Temporary traffic Signals compliance (Mon -fir 5pm - 9am) & all weekend)	None compliance - local authority time (max 2 hours)	£250.00	£262.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3	
RHE	Permits	Signage on the Highway (AA, adverts)	3 months	£270.00	£283.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 115F, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Permits	Signage on the Highway (AA, adverts)	Unauthorised, removal	£215.00	£225.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S 115F, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways	Placing goods/materials on Highways	2 weeks	£160.00	£168.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 184 Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways	Access Bar marking	NEW per location	£80.00	£88.00	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Access Bar marking	Refresh of existing	£60.00	£66.00	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Removing obstructions off Highway	Materials, bins etc per household	£268.25	£281.70	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.143, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways	Hedge/bushes cutbacks	Square metre cost	£110.00	£115.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s.154, Highways Act 1980	
RHE	Highways	Officer Time per hour up to	Office time to view other applications for highway & Permit work (Filming etc) per hour	£100.00	£105.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing	Application fee	£80.00	£88.00	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing	Inspection fee	£130.00	£143.00	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing - Min. Charge	3yd Crossing	£684.00 to £1,260.00	£684.00 to £1,260.00	10.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing - Min. Charge	4 yd crossing	£1,332.50	£1,465.80	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing - Min. Charge	1 yd extension	£953.30	£1,048.70	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Dropped crossing - Min. Charge	Easement agreements, relocating street furniture.	£1,200.00 to £7,200.00	£1,200.00 to £7,200.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Highway searches	Per search	£40.00	£44.00	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Highways	Highway searches	Per question	£28.00	£30.80	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Local Government Act 2003	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Parking	Penalty Charge Notices	Lower contraventions	£25.00-£50.00	£25.00-£50.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	s72, Traffic Management Act 2004	
RHE	Parking	Penalty Charge Notices	Higher contraventions	£35.00-£70.00	£35.00-£70.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	s72, Traffic Management Act 2004	
RHE	Parking	Penalty Charge Notices	Bus Lanes	£37.00 to £70.00	£37.00 to £70.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Prescribed	s72, Traffic Management Act 2004	
RHE	Parking	Resident Parking Permits	First permit	£50.00	£50.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Resident Parking Permits	Second Permit	£125.00	£125.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Resident Parking Permits	Third Permit	£250.00	£250.00	0.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Visitors Vouchers	3hrs (book of 5)	£6.00	£6.30	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Visitors Vouchers	6hrs(book of 5)	£11.00	£11.60	5.00%	5.5%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Visitors Vouchers	12hrs (book of 5)	£16.00	£16.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Visitors Vouchers	24hrs (book of 5)	£27.00	£28.40	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Carers Permit		£30.00	£31.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Business Permits		£320.00	£336.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	Dispensations per day		£11.00	£11.60	5.00%	5.5%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998	
RHE	Parking	Dispensations per week		£40.00	£42.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998	
RHE	Parking	Suspensions	Admin & Suspension fee	£110.00	£115.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998	
RHE	Parking	Car Park season tickets		Various charges increase by up to 20%	Various charges increase by up to 20%	5.00%	Up to 20%		Statutory Discretionary	s35, Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Parking	On/Off street Charges	Pay & display bays	Various charges increase by up to 20%	Various charges increase by up to 20%	5.00%	Up to 20%		Statutory Discretionary	s35, Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	<u>Slough Cemetery</u>							Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of a new grave Slough Res	Exclusive rights of Burial for 50 years	£1,300.00	£1,365.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of a new grave Non Slough Res	Exclusive rights of Burial for 50 years	£3,900.00	£4,095.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 10 years		£273.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Non Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 10 years		£819.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 20 years		£546.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Non Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 20 years		£1,638.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 50 years		£1,365.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights Non Slough Res	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for private grave for 50 years		£4,095.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights (Cremated Remains)	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for Cremated Remains Interment for 10 years		£178.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights (Cremated Remains)	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for Cremated Remains Interment for 20 years		£356.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Renewal of Burial Rights (Cremated Remains)	Renewal of Exclusive Rights of Burial for Cremated Remains Interment for 50 years		£890.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Grave & Memorial Maintenance Agreement	Exclusive rights of maintenance (grave & memorial) for 10 years		£130.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Grave & Memorial Maintenance Agreement	Exclusive rights of maintenance (grave & memorial) for 10 years		£325.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new graves)	Slough Res 8' 6" (Triple)	No availability	No availability		0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new graves)	Non Slough resident 8' 6" (Triple)	No availability	No availability		0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new graves & re-opening)	Slough resident 4' 6" and 6' 6" (Single and Double)	£930.00	£980.00	5.00%	5.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new graves & re-opening)	Non-Slough resident 4' 6" and 6' 6" (Single and Double)	£2,790.00	£2,940.00	5.00%	5.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Casket additional fee	Non resident and Slough resident	£265.00	£275.00	5.00%	3.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (re -opening)	Slough resident 8' 6" (Triple)	£1,550.00	£1,630.00	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (re -opening)	Non Slough resident 8' 6" (Triple)	£4,650.00	£4,890.00	5.00%	5.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Weekend and bank holiday burial fee	extra fee - Slough Res	£680.00	£700.00	5.00%	2.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Weekend and bank holiday burial fee	extra fee - Non-Slough Res	£2,040.00	£2,100.00	5.00%	2.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Public Graves (stillborn to age 17)	Slough Resident	£415.00	£440.00	5.00%	6.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Public Graves (Adult)	Slough Resident	£795.00	£835.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of New Children's Grave	Exclusive right for 50 years - resident	£610.00	£645.00	5.00%	5.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of New Children's Grave	Exclusive right for 50 years - non-resident	£1,830.00	£1,935.00	5.00%	5.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new Children graves & re-opening)	Slough resident	£415.00	£440.00	5.00%	6.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new Children graves & re-opening)	Non Slough resident	£1,245.00	£1,320.00	5.00%	6.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of Cremated Remains Grave	Exclusive right for 50 years - resident	£845.00	£890.00	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Purchase of Cremated Remains Grave	Exclusive right for 50 years - non-resident	£2,535.00	No availability	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new Cremated Remains graves & re-opening)	Slough Resident	£420.00	£440.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new Cremated Remains graves & re-opening)	Non-Slough Resident	£1,260.00	£1,320.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Unattended Cremated remains interment	Interment booked by F/D without attendance Slough Resident	£465.00	£490.00	5.00%	5.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Unattended Cremated remains interment	Interment booked by F/D without attendance Non-Slough Resident	£1,395.00	£1,470.00	5.00%	5.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Weekend Digging fees (new Cremated Remains graves & re-opening)	Slough Resident	£605.00	£640.00	5.00%	5.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Weekend Digging fees (new Cremated Remains graves & re-opening)	Non-Slough Resident	£1,815.00	£1,920.00	5.00%	5.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Use of chapel for burial service		£330.00	£360.00	9.1%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Transfer / Assign Deed		£125.00	£140.00	12.00%	12.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Copy Deed		£70.00	£75.00	7.14%	7.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	To move towards full cost recovery.
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit - right to erect memorial	Additional inscription to existing memorial	£180.00	£185.00	5.00%	2.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit - right to erect memorial	Lawn type memorial (e.g. headstone incl. mini-kerbs)	£300.00	£315.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit - right to erect memorial	Full memorial (e.g. headstone & full size kerb set)	£430.00	£450.00	5.00%	4.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit - right to erect memorial	Cremation section memorial	£220.00	£230.00	5.00%	4.5%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit - right to erect memorial	Child section memorial	£300.00	£320.00	6.67%	6.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber	Adult (80x30x24 inches)	£640.00	£660.00	5.00%	3.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber	Extra Large (92x36x26.5 inches)	£720.00	£740.00	5.00%	2.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber	Child (48x30x24 inches)	£500.00	£525.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Direct Cremation No Chapel	Slough Residents & Non-residents	£435.00	£435.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium									
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee - Adult (17 years and over)	Includes music via Obitus, medical referee, environment fees	£985.00	£995.00	5.00%	1.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Headline fee of Crematorium. To keep below £1,000 threshold and to finally achieve price parity against Chilterns as main competitor
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee - under 17	As above	£0.00	£0.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee - Saturday, resident	As above	£1,970.00	£1,990.00	5.00%	1.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee - Body Parts			£250.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee - POC/ NVF Memorial Service and Cremation			£690.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Double Service Time		£330.00	£360.00	9.09%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Late cancellation		£330.00	£360.00	9.09%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Use of chapel for burial service		£330.00	£360.00	9.09%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Bearer		£47.00	£50.00	6.38%	6.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Drop off coffin prior to service		£85.00	£90.00	5.88%	5.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Bearer (no notice)			£100.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Scattering of remains at weekends (Cremated at Slough)		£190.00	£220.00	15.79%	15.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Scattering of remains weekdays - other cremations		£115.00	£130.00	13.04%	13.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Scattering of remains at weekends - other cremations		£230.00	£260.00	13.04%	13.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Out Of England Certificate		£70.00	£80.00	14.29%	14.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Increased >5% to offset lower increase in headline rate and with reference to benchmarking
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	2 line entry	£105.00	£110.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	5 line entry	£135.00	£145.00	7.41%	7.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	8 line entry	£180.00	£190.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	5 line entry with floral emblem	£220.00	£225.00	5.00%	2.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	5 line entry with emblem	£235.00	£255.00	8.51%	8.5%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	8 line entry with floral emblem	£255.00	£270.00	5.88%	5.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Book of Remembrance	8 line entry with emblem	£275.00	£300.00	9.09%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	2 line entry	£115.00	£120.00	5.00%	4.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	5 line entry	£140.00	£155.00	10.71%	10.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	8 line entry	£190.00	£200.00	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	5 line entry with floral emblem	£235.00	£235.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	5 line entry with emblem	£250.00	£265.00	6.00%	6.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	8 line entry with floral emblem	£270.00	£280.00	5.00%	3.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Cards	8 line entry with emblem	£285.00	£310.00	8.77%	8.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	2 line entry	£150.00	£160.00	6.67%	6.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	5 line entry	£185.00	£195.00	5.00%	5.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	8 line entry	£225.00	£235.00	5.00%	4.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	5 line entry with floral emblem	£270.00	£285.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	5 line entry with emblem	£285.00	£300.00	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	8 line entry with floral emblem	£305.00	£320.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Miniature Books of Remembrance and Triptychs	8 line entry with emblem	£320.00	£335.00	5.00%	4.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - BoR, Memorial Cards and Miniature Books	Special Emblem		£15.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Wall Plaque	Single Plaque, 70 letters	£205.00	£215.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Wall Plaque	Double Plaque, 140 letters	£410.00	£430.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Shrub & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 5 yrs	£355.00	£370.00	5.00%	4.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Shrub & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 5 yrs	£520.00	£540.00	5.00%	3.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Tree & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 5 yrs	£550.00	£575.00	5.00%	4.5%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Tree & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 5 yrs	£710.00	£745.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Tree & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 10 yrs	£820.00	£845.00	5.00%	3.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Tree & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 10 yrs	£985.00	£1,015.00	5.00%	3.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Additional single plaque	£165.00	£170.00	5.00%	3.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Garden Memorials	Additional double plaque	£330.00	£340.00	5.00%	3.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Black Granite Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription	10 years, 60 letters	£585.00	£595.00	5.00%	1.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Black Granite Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription	Ceramic photo plaque	£155.00	£160.00	5.00%	3.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Black Granite Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription	Engraved emblem	£50.00	£50.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Black Granite Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription	Additional lettering (per letter)	£4.50	£4.50	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Black Granite Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription	Refurb of Granite Memorial	£100.00	£105.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial Cloud	3 years, 40 letters	£230.00	£240.00	5.00%	4.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial Cloud	Emblem	£25.00	£26.00	5.00%	4.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial Cloud	Additional lettering (per letter), max 70	£4.50	£4.50	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Garden Seat	4 lines per plaque, 70 letters, 10 yrs	£735.00	£835.00	13.61%	13.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Communal Bench Plaque	4 lines per plaque, 70 letters, 5 yrs	£270.00	£300.00	11.11%	11.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Paving Stone	8 lines, 10 years	£565.00	£595.00	5.00%	5.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Tree Plaque 1 Year	£90.00	£95.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Tree Plaque 2 Year	£180.00	£190.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Tree Plaque 5 Year	£450.00	£465.00	5.00%	3.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Tree Plaque 10 Year	£900.00	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Granite Black Memorial 1 Year	£60.00	£65.00	8.33%	8.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Granite Black Memorial 2 Year	£115.00	£130.00	13.04%	13.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Granite Black Memorial 5 Year	£290.00	£315.00	8.62%	8.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Granite Black Memorial 10 Year	£580.00	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Paving Stone 1 Year	£60.00	£65.00	8.33%	8.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Paving Stone 2 Year	£115.00	£130.00	13.04%	13.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Paving Stone 5 Year	£290.00	£315.00	8.62%	8.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Paving Stone 10 Year	£580.00	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Bench Memorial 1 Year	£65.00	£70.00	7.69%	7.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Bench Memorial 2 Year	£130.00	£140.00	7.69%	7.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Bench Memorial 5 Year	£320.00	£340.00	6.25%	6.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Bench Memorial 10 Year	£640.00	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Plaque 1 Year	£18.00	£19.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Plaque 2 Year	£36.00	£38.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Plaque 5 Year	£90.00	£95.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Double Plaque 1 Year		£36.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Double Plaque 2 Year		£72.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Wall Double Plaque 5 Year		£170.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Shrub Plaque 1 Year	£64.00	£65.00	5.00%	1.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Shrub Plaque 2 Year	£128.00	£130.00	5.00%	1.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Shrub Plaque 5 Year	£320.00	£315.00	5.00%	-1.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Mini Granite 1 Year	£48.00	£50.00	5.00%	4.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Mini Granite 2 Year	£96.00	£100.00	5.00%	4.2%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Mini Granite 5 Year	£240.00	£240.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Rose Plaque 1 Year	Ending	Ending	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Rose Plaque 2 Year	Ending	Ending	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Rose Plaque 5 Year	Ending	Ending	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Communal Bench Plaque 1 Year	£35.00	£40.00	14.29%	14.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Communal Bench Plaque 2 Year	£70.00	£80.00	14.29%	14.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Communal Bench Plaque 5 Year	£175.00	£190.00	8.57%	8.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Baby Cloud 1 Year	£12.00	£13.00	8.33%	8.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Baby Cloud 2 Year	£24.00	£26.00	8.33%	8.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Memorial Renewal	Baby Cloud 5 Year	£59.00	£63.00	6.78%	6.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Renewal fees reviewed to bring similar fees back into alignment
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - Live		Ended	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - Live & Watch Again	Live + 28 days	£60.00	£65.00	8.33%	8.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - Watch Again added post funeral		Ended	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Webcasting, Audio-Visual or both Keepsake	Keepsake copy (DVD/Blu-ray/USB stick)	£65.00	£68.00	5.00%	4.6%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - Additional Keepsake		£32.00	£34.00	6.25%	6.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Photographs	Single photo (first)	£0.00	£0.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Photographs	Second and each subsequent photo	£16.00	£17.00	6.25%	6.3%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Slideshows	Slideshow (up to 25 photos)	£55.00	£60.00	9.09%	9.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Slideshows	Pro-tribute	£85.00	£90.00	5.88%	5.9%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Slideshows	Family made	£32.00	£35.00	9.38%	9.4%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Keepsakes	Keepsake of tribute (DVD/Blu-ray/USB stick)	£32.00	Ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Product same as webcasting keepsake
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Keepsakes	Download of tribute	£15.00	£15.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Slideshows	Extra 25 photos	£30.00	£35.00	16.67%	16.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual Services - Slideshows	Additional support or late fees	£30.00	£35.00	16.67%	16.7%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – Themed Tribute		£105.00	£110.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – Bespoke Tribute		Service ended	Service ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – Video Book		£105.00	£110.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – Memory Box		£140.00	£150.00	7.14%	7.1%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – Obitus Bundle		Service ended	Service ended	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Admin for Double Ashes Burial		£155.00	£165.00	6.45%	6.5%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Fees reviewed with reference to amended supplier costs
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Additional Ash Box	Additional Presentation Ash Box - Small		£7.00	NEW	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Additional Ash Box	Additional Presentation Ash Box - Standard		£15.00	NEW	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Ashes Exhumation		Price on Request/TBC	Price on Request/TBC	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Full Coffin Exhumation		Price on Request/TBC	Price on Request/TBC	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	
RHE	Burials and Cremations	Slough Crematorium - Vase Memorial Permit fee		£85.00	£85.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977	Benchmarked against 10 other local crematoria
RHE	Waste Disposal	Chavley Weighbridge Trade Waste	£/Tonne (Exc.VAT) General Waste	£210.00	£220.00	5.00%	4.8%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Waste Disposal	Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste	£/Tonne (Exc.VAT) Green Waste	£98.00	£103.00	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Waste Disposal	Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste	Public Weighing (Exc.VAT)	£20.00	£21.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Waste Disposal	Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste	Mattresses (Exc.VAT)	£20.00	£21.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bulky Waste	Up to 5 items	Minimum Collection cost	£51.00	£54.00	5.88%	5.9%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bulky Waste		Charge for fridge and freezers	£27.00	£29.70	10.00%	10.0%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	10% increase moves charge closer to cost recovery.
RHE	Bulky Waste		Items except fridge and freezers	£18.00	£19.00	5.56%	5.6%		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bin Sales		Food Waste Caddy (Internal 5L)		£15.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	New Food Waste Service
RHE	Bin Sales		Food Waste Caddy (External 25L)		£20.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	New Food Waste Service
RHE	Bin Sales		120L/ 140L Bin		£38.00	NEW	New		Statutory Discretionary	S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990	New Food Waste Service
RHE	Bin Sales		180 Litre Bin	£41.00	£43.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bin Sales		240 Litre Bin	£49.00	£52.00	6.12%	6.1%		Statutory Discretionary	S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bin Sales		360 Litre Bin	£85.00	£90.00	5.88%	5.9%		Statutory Discretionary	S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bin Sales		770 Litre Bin	£365.00	£385.00	5.00%	5.5%		Statutory Discretionary	S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990	
RHE	Bin Sales		1100 Litre Bin	£405.00	£425.00	5.00%	4.9%		Statutory Discretionary	S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990	

Appendix 11 - List of current (2025/26) and proposed (2026/27) fees and charges

Directorate	Service	Fee Description 1	Fee Description 2	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	% Basis for Increase	% Increase after rounding up to nearest 10p	10p increase	Basis For Charging	Legislation Giving Power To Charge	Rationale for price change that is not in line with standard 5%
RHE	Garden Waste Collection		Per bin Collected	£55.00	£55.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	Schedule 1, Para 4, Controlled Waste (England & Wales) Regulations 2012	Growth of green waste service to help drive increase in recycling rate and reduction in disposal costs
RHE	Highways	Traffic Model Data		To be negotiated on request from developer with a minimum charge being applied of £3,320.00	To be negotiated on request from developer with a minimum charge being applied of £3,320.00	5.00%	0.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Accident data - Access Map	3 Years worth of accident Data	£179.00	£188.00	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Accident data - Access Map	5 Years Accident Data	£262.00	£275.10	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Flow	Fixed Traffic Flow Data 1 site for 1 year	£189.00	£198.50	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Flow	Traffic Flow Data from temporary ATC	£75.00	£78.80	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Signal Data	Traffic Signal Staging Drawing	£61.00	£64.10	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Signal Data	Traffic Signal Spec/ Config Sheet	£61.00	£64.10	5.00%	5.1%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Signal Data	24 hour RT Phasing Info	£227.00	£238.40	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Traffic Model Data	Saturn Traffic Model	£4,562.00	£4,790.10	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Slough Accession Model	Model Run	£1,215.00	£1,275.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Slough Accession Model	Model run + sites staff postcode	£1,215.00	£1,275.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	
RHE	Highways	Slough Accession Model	Both accessibility model runs together	£1,976.00	£2,074.80	5.00%	5.0%		Statutory Discretionary	s. 93 Local Government Act 2003	

\*\* All venue hire bookings are exempt from VAT. VAT for security costs for Weddings and Parties will be applied.

\*\*We have a corporate security contract in place and the charge per hours dependant on the type of security required is £9.27 and £12.50